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Sires 
Slotkin 
Smith (WA) 
Soto 
Spanberger 
Speier 
Stanton 
Stevens 
Suozzi 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 

Tlaib 
Tonko 
Torres (CA) 
Torres Small 

(NM) 
Trahan 
Trone 
Underwood 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 

Visclosky 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wexton 
Wild 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NOT VOTING—10 

Bilirakis 
Bishop (NC) 
Collins (GA) 
Gabbard 

McEachin 
Peters 
Swalwell (CA) 
Takano 

Timmons 
Zeldin 

b 1844 

So the motion to recommit was re-
jected. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 
question is on the passage of the bill. 

The question was taken; and the 
Speaker pro tempore announced that 
the ayes appeared to have it. 

Mr. DAVIDSON of Ohio. Mr. Speaker, 
on that I demand the yeas and nays. 

The yeas and nays were ordered. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. This is a 

5-minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—yeas 249, nays 
173, not voting 9, as follows: 

[Roll No. 577] 

YEAS—249 

Adams 
Aderholt 
Aguilar 
Allred 
Axne 
Barragán 
Bass 
Beatty 
Bera 
Beyer 
Bishop (GA) 
Blumenauer 
Blunt Rochester 
Bonamici 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brown (MD) 
Brownley (CA) 
Bustos 
Butterfield 
Carbajal 
Cárdenas 
Carson (IN) 
Cartwright 
Case 
Casten (IL) 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Cheney 
Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Cisneros 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Connolly 
Cooper 
Correa 
Costa 
Courtney 
Cox (CA) 
Craig 
Crist 
Crow 
Cunningham 
Davids (KS) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny K. 
Dean 
DeFazio 
DeGette 

DeLauro 
DelBene 
Delgado 
Demings 
DeSaulnier 
Deutch 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Engel 
Escobar 
Eshoo 
Espaillat 
Evans 
Finkenauer 
Fitzpatrick 
Fletcher 
Foster 
Frankel 
Fudge 
Gallagher 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Garcı́a (IL) 
Garcia (TX) 
Golden 
Gomez 
Gottheimer 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Green, Al (TX) 
Grijalva 
Haaland 
Harder (CA) 
Hastings 
Hayes 
Heck 
Higgins (NY) 
Hill (CA) 
Himes 
Horn, Kendra S. 
Horsford 
Houlahan 
Hoyer 
Huffman 
Huizenga 
Jackson Lee 
Jayapal 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (TX) 
Kaptur 

Katko 
Keating 
Kelly (IL) 
Kennedy 
Khanna 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kim 
Kind 
King (NY) 
Kirkpatrick 
Krishnamoorthi 
Kuster (NH) 
Kustoff (TN) 
Lamb 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Lawrence 
Lawson (FL) 
Lee (CA) 
Lee (NV) 
Levin (CA) 
Levin (MI) 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Loudermilk 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Luetkemeyer 
Luján 
Luria 
Lynch 
Malinowski 
Maloney, 

Carolyn B. 
Maloney, Sean 
Matsui 
McAdams 
McBath 
McCaul 
McCollum 
McGovern 
McNerney 
Meeks 
Meng 
Moore 
Morelle 
Moulton 
Mucarsel-Powell 
Murphy (FL) 

Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Neguse 
Norcross 
O’Halleran 
Ocasio-Cortez 
Olson 
Omar 
Pallone 
Panetta 
Pappas 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Perlmutter 
Phillips 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Porter 
Pressley 
Price (NC) 
Quigley 
Raskin 
Rice (NY) 
Richmond 
Rogers (AL) 
Rooney (FL) 
Rose (NY) 
Rouda 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 

Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Rutherford 
Ryan 
Sánchez 
Sarbanes 
Scanlon 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schneider 
Schrader 
Schrier 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, Austin 
Scott, David 
Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Shalala 
Sherman 
Sherrill 
Sires 
Slotkin 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (WA) 
Soto 
Spanberger 
Speier 
Stanton 
Stefanik 
Stevens 
Suozzi 

Swalwell (CA) 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Titus 
Tlaib 
Tonko 
Torres (CA) 
Torres Small 

(NM) 
Trahan 
Trone 
Underwood 
Upton 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Wagner 
Waltz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watson Coleman 
Welch 
Wexton 
Wild 
Williams 
Wilson (FL) 
Yarmuth 

NAYS—173 

Abraham 
Allen 
Amash 
Amodei 
Armstrong 
Arrington 
Babin 
Bacon 
Baird 
Balderson 
Banks 
Barr 
Bergman 
Biggs 
Bishop (UT) 
Bost 
Brady 
Brindisi 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Budd 
Burchett 
Burgess 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Chabot 
Cline 
Cloud 
Cole 
Comer 
Conaway 
Cook 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Cuellar 
Curtis 
Davidson (OH) 
Davis, Rodney 
DesJarlais 
Diaz-Balart 
Duncan 
Dunn 
Emmer 
Estes 
Ferguson 
Fleischmann 
Flores 
Fortenberry 
Foxx (NC) 
Fulcher 
Gaetz 
Gianforte 
Gibbs 

Gohmert 
Gonzalez (OH) 
Gonzalez (TX) 
Gooden 
Gosar 
Graves (MO) 
Green (TN) 
Griffith 
Grothman 
Guest 
Guthrie 
Hagedorn 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hern, Kevin 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice (GA) 
Higgins (LA) 
Hill (AR) 
Holding 
Hollingsworth 
Hudson 
Hunter 
Hurd (TX) 
Johnson (LA) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson (SD) 
Jordan 
Joyce (OH) 
Joyce (PA) 
Keller 
Kelly (MS) 
Kelly (PA) 
King (IA) 
Kinzinger 
LaHood 
LaMalfa 
Lamborn 
Latta 
Lesko 
Long 
Lucas 
Marchant 
Marshall 
Massie 
Mast 
McCarthy 
McClintock 
McHenry 
McKinley 
Meadows 
Meuser 
Miller 
Mitchell 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Mullin 
Murphy (NC) 

Newhouse 
Norman 
Nunes 
Palazzo 
Palmer 
Pence 
Perry 
Peterson 
Posey 
Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Reschenthaler 
Rice (SC) 
Riggleman 
Roby 
Rodgers (WA) 
Roe, David P. 
Rogers (KY) 
Rose, John W. 
Rouzer 
Roy 
Scalise 
Schweikert 
Sensenbrenner 
Shimkus 
Simpson 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smucker 
Spano 
Stauber 
Steil 
Steube 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Taylor 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tipton 
Turner 
Van Drew 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Watkins 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Wright 
Yoho 
Young 

NOT VOTING—9 

Bilirakis 
Bishop (NC) 
Collins (GA) 

Gabbard 
McEachin 
Peters 

Takano 
Timmons 
Zeldin 

b 1850 

So the bill was passed. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

A motion to reconsider was laid on 
the table. 

f 

COPYRIGHT ALTERNATIVE IN 
SMALL-CLAIMS ENFORCEMENT 
ACT OF 2019 

The SPEAKER pro tempore. Pursu-
ant to clause 8 of rule XX, the unfin-
ished business is the vote on the mo-
tion to suspend the rules and pass the 
bill (H.R. 2426) to amend title 17, 
United States Code, to establish an al-
ternative dispute resolution program 
for copyright small claims, and for 
other purposes, as amended, on which 
the yeas and nays were ordered. 

The Clerk read the title of the bill. 
The SPEAKER pro tempore. The 

question is on the motion offered by 
the gentleman from New York (Mr. 
JEFFRIES) that the House suspend the 
rules and pass the bill, as amended. 

This is a 5-minute vote. 
The vote was taken by electronic de-

vice, and there were—yeas 410, nays 6, 
not voting 15, as follows: 

[Roll No. 578] 

YEAS—410 

Abraham 
Adams 
Aderholt 
Aguilar 
Allen 
Allred 
Amodei 
Armstrong 
Arrington 
Axne 
Babin 
Bacon 
Baird 
Balderson 
Banks 
Barr 
Barragán 
Bass 
Beatty 
Bera 
Bergman 
Beyer 
Biggs 
Bishop (GA) 
Bishop (UT) 
Blumenauer 
Blunt Rochester 
Bonamici 
Bost 
Boyle, Brendan 

F. 
Brady 
Brindisi 
Brooks (AL) 
Brooks (IN) 
Brown (MD) 
Brownley (CA) 
Buchanan 
Buck 
Bucshon 
Budd 
Burchett 
Burgess 
Bustos 
Byrne 
Calvert 
Carbajal 
Cárdenas 
Carson (IN) 
Carter (GA) 
Carter (TX) 
Cartwright 
Case 
Casten (IL) 
Castor (FL) 
Castro (TX) 
Chabot 
Cheney 

Chu, Judy 
Cicilline 
Cisneros 
Clark (MA) 
Clarke (NY) 
Clay 
Cleaver 
Cline 
Cloud 
Clyburn 
Cohen 
Cole 
Comer 
Conaway 
Connolly 
Cook 
Cooper 
Correa 
Costa 
Courtney 
Cox (CA) 
Craig 
Crawford 
Crenshaw 
Crist 
Crow 
Cuellar 
Cunningham 
Curtis 
Davids (KS) 
Davis (CA) 
Davis, Danny K. 
Davis, Rodney 
Dean 
DeFazio 
DeGette 
DeLauro 
DelBene 
Delgado 
Demings 
DeSaulnier 
DesJarlais 
Deutch 
Diaz-Balart 
Dingell 
Doggett 
Doyle, Michael 

F. 
Duncan 
Dunn 
Emmer 
Engel 
Escobar 
Eshoo 
Espaillat 
Estes 
Evans 
Ferguson 

Finkenauer 
Fitzpatrick 
Fleischmann 
Fletcher 
Flores 
Fortenberry 
Foster 
Foxx (NC) 
Frankel 
Fudge 
Fulcher 
Gaetz 
Gallagher 
Gallego 
Garamendi 
Garcı́a (IL) 
Garcia (TX) 
Gibbs 
Gohmert 
Golden 
Gomez 
Gonzalez (OH) 
Gonzalez (TX) 
Gooden 
Gosar 
Gottheimer 
Granger 
Graves (GA) 
Graves (LA) 
Graves (MO) 
Green (TN) 
Green, Al (TX) 
Griffith 
Grijalva 
Grothman 
Guest 
Guthrie 
Haaland 
Hagedorn 
Harder (CA) 
Harris 
Hartzler 
Hayes 
Heck 
Hern, Kevin 
Herrera Beutler 
Hice (GA) 
Higgins (LA) 
Higgins (NY) 
Hill (AR) 
Hill (CA) 
Himes 
Holding 
Hollingsworth 
Horn, Kendra S. 
Horsford 
Houlahan 
Hoyer 
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Hudson 
Huffman 
Huizenga 
Hunter 
Hurd (TX) 
Jackson Lee 
Jayapal 
Jeffries 
Johnson (GA) 
Johnson (LA) 
Johnson (OH) 
Johnson (SD) 
Johnson (TX) 
Jordan 
Joyce (OH) 
Joyce (PA) 
Kaptur 
Katko 
Keating 
Keller 
Kelly (IL) 
Kelly (PA) 
Kennedy 
Khanna 
Kildee 
Kilmer 
Kim 
Kind 
King (IA) 
King (NY) 
Kinzinger 
Kirkpatrick 
Krishnamoorthi 
Kuster (NH) 
Kustoff (TN) 
LaHood 
LaMalfa 
Lamb 
Lamborn 
Langevin 
Larsen (WA) 
Larson (CT) 
Latta 
Lawrence 
Lawson (FL) 
Lee (CA) 
Lee (NV) 
Lesko 
Levin (CA) 
Levin (MI) 
Lewis 
Lieu, Ted 
Lipinski 
Loebsack 
Lofgren 
Long 
Loudermilk 
Lowenthal 
Lowey 
Lucas 
Luetkemeyer 
Luján 
Luria 
Lynch 
Malinowski 
Maloney, 

Carolyn B. 
Maloney, Sean 
Marchant 
Marshall 
Mast 
Matsui 
McAdams 
McBath 
McCarthy 
McCaul 
McClintock 
McCollum 
McGovern 
McHenry 
McKinley 

McNerney 
Meadows 
Meeks 
Meng 
Meuser 
Miller 
Mitchell 
Moolenaar 
Mooney (WV) 
Moore 
Morelle 
Moulton 
Mucarsel-Powell 
Mullin 
Murphy (FL) 
Murphy (NC) 
Nadler 
Napolitano 
Neal 
Neguse 
Newhouse 
Norcross 
Nunes 
O’Halleran 
Ocasio-Cortez 
Olson 
Omar 
Palazzo 
Pallone 
Palmer 
Pappas 
Pascrell 
Payne 
Pence 
Perlmutter 
Perry 
Peterson 
Phillips 
Pingree 
Pocan 
Porter 
Posey 
Pressley 
Quigley 
Raskin 
Ratcliffe 
Reed 
Reschenthaler 
Rice (NY) 
Rice (SC) 
Richmond 
Riggleman 
Roby 
Rodgers (WA) 
Roe, David P. 
Rogers (AL) 
Rogers (KY) 
Rose (NY) 
Rose, John W. 
Rouda 
Rouzer 
Roy 
Roybal-Allard 
Ruiz 
Ruppersberger 
Rush 
Rutherford 
Ryan 
Sánchez 
Sarbanes 
Scalise 
Scanlon 
Schakowsky 
Schiff 
Schneider 
Schrader 
Schrier 
Schweikert 
Scott (VA) 
Scott, Austin 
Scott, David 

Serrano 
Sewell (AL) 
Shalala 
Sherman 
Sherrill 
Shimkus 
Simpson 
Sires 
Slotkin 
Smith (MO) 
Smith (NE) 
Smith (NJ) 
Smith (WA) 
Smucker 
Soto 
Spanberger 
Spano 
Speier 
Stanton 
Stauber 
Stefanik 
Steil 
Steube 
Stevens 
Stewart 
Stivers 
Suozzi 
Swalwell (CA) 
Taylor 
Thompson (CA) 
Thompson (MS) 
Thompson (PA) 
Thornberry 
Tipton 
Titus 
Tlaib 
Tonko 
Torres (CA) 
Torres Small 

(NM) 
Trahan 
Trone 
Underwood 
Upton 
Van Drew 
Vargas 
Veasey 
Vela 
Velázquez 
Visclosky 
Wagner 
Walberg 
Walden 
Walker 
Walorski 
Waltz 
Wasserman 

Schultz 
Waters 
Watkins 
Watson Coleman 
Weber (TX) 
Webster (FL) 
Welch 
Wenstrup 
Westerman 
Wexton 
Wild 
Williams 
Wilson (FL) 
Wilson (SC) 
Wittman 
Womack 
Woodall 
Wright 
Yarmuth 
Yoho 
Young 
Zeldin 

NAYS—6 

Amash 
Davidson (OH) 

Gianforte 
Kelly (MS) 

Massie 
Norman 

NOT VOTING—15 

Bilirakis 
Bishop (NC) 
Butterfield 
Collins (GA) 
Gabbard 

Hastings 
McEachin 
Panetta 
Peters 
Price (NC) 

Rooney (FL) 
Sensenbrenner 
Takano 
Timmons 
Turner 

b 1859 

So (two-thirds being in the affirma-
tive) the rules were suspended and the 
bill, as amended, was passed. 

The result of the vote was announced 
as above recorded. 

A motion to reconsider was laid on 
the table. 

PERSONAL EXPLANATION 
Mr. TAKANO. Mr. Speaker, please accept 

the following vote recommendations in my ab-
sence as I represent the United States at the 
formal ascension of the Emperor in Japan. 
Had I been present, I would have voted: ‘‘yea’’ 
on rollcall No. 571, ‘‘yea’’ on rollcall No. 572, 
‘‘yea’’ on rollcall No. 573, ‘‘yea’’ on rollcall No. 
574, ‘‘nay’’ on rollcall No. 575, ‘‘nay’’ on rollcall 
No. 576, ‘‘yea’’ on rollcall No. 577, and ‘‘nay’’ 
on rollcall No. 578. 

f 

HONORING THREE AMERICAN HE-
ROES KILLED AT FORT STEW-
ART, GEORGIA 

(Mr. CARTER of Georgia asked and 
was given permission to address the 
House for 1 minute and to revise and 
extend his remarks.) 

Mr. CARTER of Georgia. Madam 
Speaker, I rise today to honor three 
American heroes who lost their lives 
this weekend in a training accident at 
Fort Stewart in the First Congres-
sional District of Georgia. 

The incident happened at approxi-
mately 3:20 a.m. Sunday morning when 
the Bradley Fighting Vehicle they were 
riding in rolled off a bridge and was 
submerged in a stream. Three soldiers 
were killed and three others were in-
jured. 

The heroes who lost their lives that 
day were Sergeant First Class Bryan 
Andrew Jenkins of Gainesville, Flor-
ida, Private First Class Antonio Gil-
bert Garcia of Peoria, Arizona, and 
Corporal Thomas Cole Walker of Ohio. 

Sergeant First Class Jenkins was 
born on December 29, 1977, and had 
served in the Army since 2001. 

Corporal Walker was born on August 
5, 1997, and had served in the Army 
since 2016. 

Private First Class Garcia was born 
on August 1, 1998, and had served in the 
Army since 2018. 

This is a tragic and devastating loss 
for our community and for our Nation. 
These servicemembers gave everything 
for their Nation, including their lives. 

Please join me praying for their fam-
ily, friends, and the entire 3rd ID com-
munity. 

The sacrifices of our military fami-
lies are greater than most of us will 
ever know. 

We also pray for healing for the sol-
dier injured in the incident. These men 
represent the greatest among us. 

It will take time to grapple with this 
loss, but I know the Fort Stewart and 
3rd ID communities are strong in their 
resolve. We are with you in this most 
difficult time. 

I am glad to be joined tonight by my 
fellow members of the Georgia delega-
tion and Representatives from the 
hometowns of these heroes. 

Please join me in honoring these he-
roes. I ask that all Members and guests 
in the gallery rise for a moment of si-
lence. 

HELPING SENIORS AFFORD 
HEALTHCARE 

(Ms. BLUNT ROCHESTER asked and 
was given permission to address the 
House for 1 minute and to revise and 
extend her remarks.) 

Ms. BLUNT ROCHESTER. Madam 
Speaker, I am proud to report that last 
week the Energy and Commerce Com-
mittee advanced H.R. 3, the Lower 
Drug Costs Now Act. 

We also passed out of committee H.R. 
4671, the Helping Seniors Afford 
Healthcare Act, which I introduced 
with my colleagues Representatives 
ANDY KIM and DWIGHT EVANS. 

Currently, Medicare beneficiaries re-
ceive financial assistance for their pre-
miums and out-of-pocket costs through 
the Medicare Savings Programs, or 
MSPs. 

Medicare takes great strides to pro-
tect low-income beneficiaries through 
these programs, but there are millions 
of Americans who fall through the 
cracks. My bill expands access to the 
MSPs so more Medicare beneficiaries 
will be protected from soaring 
healthcare costs. 

I urge my colleagues on both sides of 
the aisle to join me in supporting the 
passage of H.R. 3 and H.R. 4671. 

f 

WHAT DO THEY HAVE TO HIDE? 

(Mr. SCALISE asked and was given 
permission to address the House for 1 
minute and to revise and extend his re-
marks.) 

Mr. SCALISE. Madam Speaker, like 
so many of my colleagues here today 
on the floor, I rise in strong opposition 
to the way that this impeachment in-
quiry is being conducted—in secret, be-
hind closed doors. 

Madam Speaker, we had an election 
in 2016 and the people of this country 
spoke loudly. Not only that, Madam 
Speaker, there is going to be another 
election next year, and that is when 
the people of this country should be 
able to decide who the next President 
is. 

This shouldn’t be conducted behind 
closed doors. Not only is it an impeach-
ment inquiry that has not had a vote of 
the full House, which every other im-
peachment inquiry has had, but there 
are actual voting Members of Congress 
who are being denied access to these 
hearings, denied the ability to see what 
is happening behind closed doors. 

What do they have to hide, Madam 
Speaker? Why aren’t they willing to 
have a vote on the House floor? 

This is not the way it should be done. 
Maybe in Russia this is how they con-
duct hearings. This is not how it should 
be done in the United States of Amer-
ica, where Members of Congress are de-
nied access, the press is denied access, 
and, ultimately, the American people 
are denied access to what is going on 
behind closed doors to overturn the re-
sults of the 2016 election. 
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